
From: Board of Supervisors (BOS)
To: BOS-Supervisors; BOS-Legislative Aides
Cc: BOS-Operations; BOS Legislation, (BOS); Calvillo, Angela (BOS); De Asis, Edward (BOS); Entezari, Mehran (BOS);

Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); Ng, Wilson (BOS); Somera, Alisa (BOS)
Subject: FW: SFWPC Support for Resolution #240507 - Queer and Transgender Asian and Pacific Islander
Date: Tuesday, May 21, 2024 8:22:00 AM

Hello,
 
Please see below communication regarding File No. 240507:
 
                Resolution recognizing the week of May 25 through June 2, 2024, as Queer and Transgender
Asian and Pacific Islander Week in the City and County of San Francisco.
 
Regards,
 
John Bullock
Office of the Clerk of the Board
San Francisco Board of Supervisor
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 554-5184
BOS@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org
 
Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject
to disclosure under the California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal
information provided will not be redacted.  Members of the public are not required to provide personal
identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written
or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation
or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office
does not redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information—including
names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that a member of the public elects to submit to
the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors website or in other public
documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.

 
 
 
From: San Francisco Women's Political Committee Info <info@sfwpc.org> 
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 9:04 PM
To: Board of Supervisors (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>
Cc: Melanie Girod <melanie@sfwpc.org>; Davida Silverman <davida@sfwpc.org>; Alondra Esquivel
Garcia <alondra@sfwpc.org>; Hsieh, Frances (BOS) <frances.hsieh@sfgov.org>; Angulo, Sunny (BOS)
<sunny.angulo@sfgov.org>; Bell, Tita (BOS) <Tita.Bell@sfgov.org>; Ebadi, Mahanaz (BOS)
<mahanaz.ebadi@sfgov.org>; Low, Jen (BOS) <jen.low@sfgov.org>; zahra.hajee@sfgov.org; Prager,
Jackie (BOS) <jackie.prager@sfgov.org>; Gee, Natalie (BOS) <natalie.gee@sfgov.org>; Carrillo, Lila
(BOS) <lila.carrillo@sfgov.org>
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This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

Subject: SFWPC Support for Resolution #240507 - Queer and Transgender Asian and Pacific Islander

 

 

Dear San Francisco Board of Supervisors,

On behalf of the San Francisco Women’s Political Committee (SFWPC), we are writing in
strong support of Resolution #240507. This resolution would declare the week of May 25
through June 2, 2024 Queer and Transgender Asian and Pacific Islander Week in the City and
County of San Francisco.

This resolution would not only support the work of the Queer and Transgender Asian and
Pacific Islander (QTAPI) Coalition, but also uplift the Queer and Transgender AAPI community
of the Bay Area. This is a great opportunity for the City and County of San Francisco to be a
beacon of hope for communities of intersecting identities who are experiencing discrimination
and systems of oppression in many parts of the world. SFWPC stands in solidarity with the
QTAPI Coalition and praises these organizations for their work engaging and uplifting QTAPI
communities in San Francisco and beyond.

By officially recognizing the week of May 25 through June 2, 2024 Queer and Transgender Asian
and Pacific Islander Week, our city recognizes the resilience and strength of the QTAPI
community and celebrates the diversity of our city, at the intersection of AAPI Heritage Month
and Pride Month. We thank in advance the members of the Board of Supervisors for their
support of Resolution #240507.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,
SFWPC Board of Directors


